il DATA FOR PROGRESS Zeieo Drop Site

From March 6 to 8, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,272 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in
tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=1,272 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration's decision to take U.S. military action against Iran?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:ndent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male UT;er 45+ C 'I\:o College Asian African White Latino
ird party ican ollege American
Strongly approve 25 1 14 53 21 29 15 30 27 23 8 11 28 28
Somewhat approve 17 5 22 26 16 18 22 15 16 19 24 8 19 16
somewhat 16 23 17 11 16 17 19 15 15 19 29 20 15 19
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 39 69 43 8 43 33 42 37 39 38 39 58 36 36
Not sure 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 <0.5 3 3 1
APPROVE (TOTAL) 42 6 36 79 37 47 37 45 43 42 32 19 47 44
DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL) 55 92 60 19 59 50 61 52 54 57 68 78 51 55
APPROVE (NET) -13 -86 -24 +60 -22 -3 -24 -7 -11 -15 -36 -59 -4 -1
Weighted N 1,272 476 279 517 678 594 428 844 819 453 51 138 906 182
[21 Which of the following impacts do you feel the U.S. war with Iran will have on your life personally?
Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:ndent 4 R:.'IPUb- Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ C 'I\:a College Asian African White Latino
ird party ican ollege American

This will improve my life 10 1 8 20 6 15 10 11 9 13 3 6 11 16
Thiswill have noimpact 3, 5, 26 46 30 36 26 36 31 34 29 23 33 38
on my life
This will make my fife 49 70 59 24 53 44 56 45 50 47 63 62 48 40
more difficult
Don't know 8 7 7 10 11 5 8 9 10 6 5 9 8 6
Weighted N 1,272 476 279 517 678 594 428 844 819 453 51 138 906 182

Page 1/5 (QH6K7Q)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[3a] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for the following:

— A candidate for U.S. Congress in 2026 who supports the U.S. war with Iran

Response

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't affect my
decision

MORE LIKELY (TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL)
MORE LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

17
15
15
36

16

32
51
-19

1,272

19
65

10

84
-78
476

Independent /
Third party

16
17
41

16

25
58
-33
279

Repub-
lican

36
24
10

7

23

60
17
+43
517

Under
+
Female Male 45 45

13 22 9 22
13 16 12 16
171 13| 19| 13

39 33 41 34

16 16 19 15

26 38 21 38
56 46 60 47
-30 -8 -39 -9

678 594 428 844

[3b] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for the following:

No
College

18
16
13
37

17

34
50
-16
819

College Asian

17
12
19
36

16

29
55
-26
453

11

5
31
41

11

16
72
-56
51

Black or

African White Latino
American

3 20 M

17 16 18

14 14 14

49 34 39

18 16 18

20 36 29

63 48 53

-43 -12 -24

138 906 182

— Re-election of a U.S. Congress member in 2026 who votes in support of President Trump's emergency supplemental funding
request to continue the U.S. war with Iran

Response

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't affect my
decision

MORE LIKELY (TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL)
MORE LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

19
13
14
38

17

32
52
-20

1,272

14
71

85
-79
476

Independent /
Third party

10
11
18
44

17

21
62
-41

279

Repub-
lican

38
21
12

5

24

59
17
+42

517

Under
Female Male 45

15 23 9| 23
m 14 13 13
15 12| 19| 11

41 35 43 36

18 16 16 17

26 37 22 36

56 47 62 47
-30 -10 -40 -11
678 594 428 844

No
College

20
11
14
38

17

31
52
-21

819

College Asian

16
16
13
39

15

32
52
-20
453

31
37

15

16
68
-52
51

Black or
African
American

White Latino

6 20 20
M 14 19
16 14 9
52 35 44
15 18 8
17 34 39
68 49 53

-51 -15 -14
138 906 182



[3c] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for the following:

— A candidate for president in 2028 who supports the U.S. war with Iran

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:':;';ii:‘; 4 Rﬁf::’ Female Male U';';er 45+ CO'I\::ge College Asian ?;ci:a‘:\r White Latino
American

Much more likely 18 4 11 36 15 22 10 22 19 17 12 9 20 19
Somewhat more likely 13 3 14 23 1M1 16 11 15 13 14 4 9 16 13
Somewhat less likely 15 18 16 12 17 13 19 13 14 18 27 13 13 23
Much less likely 38 65 45 8 40 35 43 35 38 37 47 49 36 36
\é\g‘gi‘i:taffe“my 15 10 14 21 17 14 17 15 16 14 11 19 16 10
MORE LIKELY (TOTAL) 31 7 25 59 26 38 21 37 32 31 16 18 36 32
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 53 83 61 20 57 48 62 48 52 55 74 62 49 59
MORE LIKELY (NET) -22 -76 -36 +39 -31 -10 -41 -11 -20 -24 -58 -44 -13 =27
Weighted N 1,272 476 279 517 678 594 428 844 819 453 51 138 906 182

[4] Which of the following statements regarding the U.S. war with Iran comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly
right?

Inde-

endent/ Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat P R AP Female Male 45+ College Asian African White Latino
Third lican 45 College R
American
party

The Trump administration is
pursuing this primarily for 50 28 47 72 46 55 42 54 49 51 33 36 53 57
American interests

The Trump administration is

pursuing this primarily for 41 59 43 22 42 39 48 37 39 43 62 50 39 35
Israeli interest

Don't know 9 13 10 6 12 7 91 9 11 6 5 14 8 8
Weighted N 1,272 476 279 517 678 594 428 844 819 453 51 138 906 182

[51 When it comes to U.S. military action against Iran, which of the following statements regarding President Trump's personal
motivations comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pend_ent RFPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College Asian African White Latino
/Third  lican 45 College .
American
party
President Trump is more
responsive to the interests of the
P 47 17 44 77 44 51 41 51 47 48 33 30 49 50

American people than any foreign
interests, like those of Israel

President Trump is more

responsive to the interests of

Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin 46 75 50 17 47 44 51 43 45 47 66 63 44 45
Netanyahu than the interests of

the American people

Don't know 7 8 6 6 91 5 8 7 9 4 1 7 7 5
Weighted N 1,272 476 279 517 678 594 428 844 819 453 51 138 906 182
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[6] How importantis it to you that Iran be prevented from possessing "ballistic missiles", which are long-range missiles capable

of reaching countries like Israel?

Response Topline Democrat In:heifjr:;?:; v

Very important 54 39 44
somewhat 29 39 34
important

Not very important 9 13 11
Not important at all 4 5 6
Don't know 4 4 4
IMPORTANT (TOTAL) 83 78 78
NOT IMPORTANT

(TOTAL) 13 18 17
IMPORTANT (NET) +70 +60 +61
Weighted N 1,272 476 279

Repub-
lican

73

17

90

+84
517

Female

54

30

84

10

+74
678

Under No

KEis 45 (55 College
53 37 63 56
28 37 25 26
12 13 7 9
4 8 2 4

2 6 3 5
81 74 88 82
16 21 9 13
+65 +53 +79  +69

594 428 844 819

College

51

34

85

13

+72
453

[71 When thinking about Iran's possession of ballistic missiles, which comes closer to your view?

Response Topline Democrat

Iran should be prevented from
having ballistic missiles, because

. 67
of the threat it poses to other
countries.
Iran should be allowed to have
ballistic missiles, because 13

countries have a right to defend
themselves.

Iran's possession of ballistic
missiles is not a concern of the 14
United States.

Don't know 6

Weighted N 1,272

[81 How much have you read, seen, or heard about attacks on a girls' school in Iran last weekend?

55

16

22

476

Response Topline Democrat  "jependent/
A lot 16 21 13
Some 29 33 28
A little 23 23 25
Nothing at all 32 24 34
Weighted N 1,272 476 279
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Repub-
lican

12
26
22
39

517

Female

14
27
24
36
678

male U045 loge
18 14 16 14
32 30 28 26
22 23 23 24
28 32 32 36
594 428 844 819

Inde-
pendent Repub Under No
/Third  lican bl LD 45 (85 College
party
62 81 67 68 51 76 67
16 8 12 14 21 9 13
16 6 14 14 19 12 13
6 4 7 4 9 4 7
279 517 678 594 428 844 819

College

19
34
21
26

453

Asian

32

42

21

74

24

+50
51

68

13

16

453

Asian

11
27
26
37

51

Black or
African
American

44

31

11
11

3
75

22

+53
138

Black or

College Asian African

American

52 44

25 25

20 20

3 11

51 138
Black or

African

American

18

22

23

38

138

White

57

27

84

11

+73

906

White

72

11

12

906

White

16
31
22
31
906

Latino

50

27

77

20

+57
182

Latino

65

13

18

182

Latino

15
30
23
32
182



[9]1 Based on what you know, which of the following countries do you think are responsible for the attacks on a girl's school in

Iran last weekend? (N=860)

(Shown to respondents who did not select "nothing at all" in the previous question)

Response Topline Democrat

Both the United States

and Israel 41
Iran 24
The United States 19
Israel 10
Don't know 6
Weighted N 860

54

27

363

Independent /
Third party

47

18
16
9
10
185

Repub-

R Female
lican
22 40
45 24
12 20
15 9
6 8
312 436

Male

42

23
19
12
4
424

Under
45

52

13
18
14

4

289

No

B College
35 39
29 26
20 17
8 10

7 8
571 523

College

44

20
23
10
3
337

Black or African
American

54

24
10

86

White

38

25
20
11
6
629

[10] Which of the following statements regarding President Trump's motivation to take military action against Iran comes
closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

President Trump was at least
partly motivated to take military
action against Iran in order to
distract from the Jeffrey Epstein
scandal.

President Trump was not
motivated at all to pursue war to
take military action against Iran in
order to distract from the Jeffrey
Epstein scandal.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

52

40

1,272

81

14

476

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican Female
party
52 26 54
40 64 37
8 10 9
279 517 678

Male

50

44

594

Under
45

66

26

428

No
£B5 College
45 51
47 40
8 9
844 819

College Asian African

56

40

453

Black or
American

71 67
23 22
6 11
51 138

White

48

44

906

Latino

41

28
22

9
<0.5
124

Latino

59

37

182



